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Address
6975 Cobb International Blvd

Kennesaw, GA 30152
620 South Cobb Drive
Marietta, GA 30060

bobbie.ealy@cobbk12.org lakisha.stanley@cobbk12.org DaVee.Riley@cobbk12.org

Office: 678-764-5939 Cell: 678-764-5939 Office: 770-429-5811

Cobb
LSS Representative Secondary LSS Representative Transportation Director

Dr. Bobbie Ealy, SPEC Program 
Coordinator

Lakisha Stanley, Program Support 
Specialist

Da'vee Riley, Transportation Supervisor

Address
1058 Fifth Avenue

Jonesboro, GA 30260
7860 N. McDonough Street

Jonesboro, GA 30236
7860 N. McDonough Street

Jonesboro, GA 30236
7860 N. McDonough Street

Jonesboro, GA 30236

amanda.stallworth@clayton.k12.ga.us shilah.cuello@clayton.k12.ga.us kristen.lopez@clayton.k12.ga.us sheila.turner@clayton.k12.ga.us
Office: 770-473-2700

Cell: 404-381-5338
OFfice: 770-473-2835 ?Ext: 770126? Sheila Turner, DES Program

LSS Representative Transportation Director Transportation Director Transportation Director
Amanda Stallworth, Department of 

Exceptional Students - Program 
Specialist

Shilah Cuello, Transportation Supervisor Kristy Lopez, DES Program Sheila Turner, DES Program

Office: 706-546-7721 EXT: 79545 OFfice: 706-548-6971 EXT: 77202

Address
500 Whitehead RD Annex Blvd

Athens, GA 30606
165 Paradise 

Athens, GA 30607

Clayton County

Clarke County
LSS Representative Transportation Director

Jacinta Henry, Executive Director of 
Special Education

Demetrius Fikes, Special Education 
Transportation Supervisor

henryj@clarke.k12.ga.us fikesd@clarke.k12.ga.us

Todd Russell, Transportation 
Coordinator

elizabeth.quinta@bcsdk12.net Todd.russell@bcsdk12.net
Office: 478-779-2005

Cell: 478-796-0519

Address
484 Mulberry St. Suite 450

Macon, GA 31201
484 Mulberry St. Suite 450

Macon, GA 31201
2448 Roff Avenue
Macon, GA 31204

Jaquel Johnson, Zone Coordinator

jaquel.johnson@bcsdk12.net
Office: 478-765-8707

Fax: 478-765-8636

Elizabeth Qunita, Secretary

jason.ayers@barrow.k12.ga.us

Address
179 W. Athens St. 
Winder, GA 30680

179 W. Athens St. 
Winder, GA 30680

LSS Representative
Bibb County

Transportation Director

amy.wadley@barrow.k12.ga.us
Office: 770-867-4527

Fax: 770-307-126?

Barrow County

ccrobbins@atlanta.k12.ga.us mwaller@atlanta.k12.ga.us cmponder@atlanta.k12.ga.us
Office: 404-802-2689

Main Office: 404-802-2602
Office: 404-802-5400

Cell: 
Office: 404-802-5527

Main Office: 404-802-5500

Transportation Director
Amy Wadley, Special Education 

Coordinator
Jason Ayers, Director of Transportation

LSS Representative

Atlanta Public Schools (APS)
LSS Representative Secondary LSS Representative Transportation Director

Chang Robbins E.D, PEC Melissa Waller Ms. Ponder

Address
130 Trinity Avenue, S.W.
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

130 Trinity Avenue, S.W.
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

1661 Metropolitan Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30315
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Office: 706-384-4554 ext: 11341 Office: 706-384-11348

Address
280 Busha Rd

Carnesville, GA 30521
280 Busha Rd

Carnesville, GA 30521

LSS Representative Transportation Director
Dr. Ashlee Underwood, Special 

Education Director
 Ray Hamilton, Transportation Director

ashlee.underwood@franklin.k12.ga.us ray.hamilton@franklin.k12.ga.us

Office: 770-460-3911 ext: 249 Office: 770-460-3520 ext: 1604

Address
205 Lafayette Avenue
Fayetteville, GA 30214

939 Goza Rd
Fayetteville, GA 30214

Franklin County

Fayette County
LSS Representative Transportation Director

Rosemary Hartung, Special Education 
Coordinator

Katherine Michael, Transportation 
Supervisor

hartung.rosemary@mail.fcboe.org michael.katherine@mail.fcboe.org

Office: 770-651-2163 press 5 then press 
1

Address
4841 Highway 5

Douglasville, GA 30134
8329 Durelee Lane

Douglasville, GA 30134

Douglas County
LSS Representative Transportation Director

Janine George, Special Education 
Coordinator

Tammy Langley, Special Needs 
Transportation Department

janine.george@dcssga.org tammy.langley@dcssga.org

Office: 678-636-9196 Office: 678-676-4011 Office:678-676-6199 or  678-676-4869

Address
Shadow Rock Center
1040 King Way Drive
Lithonia, GA 30058

Shadow Rock Center
1040 King Way Drive
Lithonia, GA 30058

5809 Memorial Drive
Stone Mountain, GA 30083

Yvonne McCastle, LTSE Coordinator Dr. Sharenia Hunter Miss Thomas
Yvonne_Mccastle@dekalbschoolsga.org sharenia_hunter@dekalbschoolsga.org

Address
176 Werz Industrial Drive

Newnan, GA 30264

Dekalb County
LSS Representative Secondary LSS Representative Transportation Director

Terri Baggarly, Special Education 
Program Specialist

Freida Bright, Special Needs 
Transportation Coordinator

terri.baggarly@cowetaschools.net freida.bright@cowetaschools.net
Office: 706-254-2800

Cell: 678-776-6915

Address
270 Lakeview Dr.

Commerce, GA 30529

Coweta County
LSS Representative Transportation Director

Elaine Gunter, Special Education Director
Clint Chester, Director of Transportation 

(Commerce City Schools)

elaine.gunter@commercecityschools.org

Office: 706-335-5500 Office: 706-335-5500

Commerce City
LSS Representative Transportation Director
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Office: 706-367-5151 ext: 17351 Office: 404-376-6277

Address
1660 Winder Hwy

Jefferson, GA 30549
1660 Winder Hwy

Jefferson, GA 30549
1660 Winder Hwy

Jefferson, GA 30549

Tammy Simpson-Shirley, Special 
Education Director

Laura Watts, Special Education 
Coordinator (HS)

Kellina (Kelli) Eckard, Special Education 
Transportation Coordinator

tsimpson-shirley@jcss.us laura.watts@jcss.us keckard@jcss.us

Address
33 N. Zack Hinton Parkway

McDonough, GA 30253
255 Lemon St 

McDonough, GA 30253

Jackson County
LSS Representative Secondary LSS Representative Transportation Director

Shannon Hammonds, ESE Coordinator of 
Related Services

Latonya Brown, Special Needs 
Transportation

shannon.hammonds@henry.k12.ga.us latonya.brown@henry.k12.ga.us
Office: 770-957-8086

Fax: 770-898-1190
Office: 770-657-2025

Fax: 770-298-3301

Address
711 Green Street

Gainesville, GA 30501
2915 Atlanta Hwy

Gainesville, GA 30507

Henry County
LSS Representative Transportation Director

monique.frazier@hallco.org debbi.sutherland@hallco.org kristin.rainwater@hallco.org

Fax: 770-531-3044
Office: 770-297-9427 

Fax: 770-531-3025
Office: 770-540-2454

LSS Representative Transportation Director D/HH Teacher
Monique Frazier, Assistant Director of 

Special Education
Debbi Sutherland, Routing Kristin Rainwater

Office: 678-301-7115
Fax: 678-301-7222

Office: 770-513-6686 #3

Address
437 Old Peachtree Rd N.W.  Bldg 200

Suwanee, GA 30024-2978
610 W. Crogan St

Lawrenceville, GA 30045

Hall County

Gwinnett County
LSS Representative Transportation Director

Amy Washington, Director of Special 
Education - School Support

Candi Hohman, Transportation Customer 
Service Assistant

amy.washington@gcpsk12.org candi.hohman@gcpsk12.org

Office: 678-615-5558 
Office: 770-536-5275 ext. 5148

Office: 770-536-8312 Office: 770-536-8312 ext: 6113

Address
508 Oak Street N.W.  Suite 1
Gainesville, GA 30501-3506

508 Oak Street N.W.  
Gainesville, GA 30501-3506

508 Oak Street N.W.  
Gainesville, GA 30501-3506

Dayna Kiley, Assistant Director of Special 
Education

Rodney Lackey, Transportation Director
Andree Duke, Assistant Transportation 

Director
dayna.kiley@gcssk12.net rodney.lackey@gcssk12.net andree.duke@gcssk12.net

Address
6201 Powers Ferry Rd NW

Atlanta, GA 30339
410 S. Main Street

Alpharetta, GA 30009
97 Heath Street

Fairburn, GA 30213

Gainesville City
LSS Representative Transportation Director Transportation Director

johnsons1@fultonschools.org DavisNS@fultonschools.org weignerc@fultonschools.org
Office Phone: 470-254-7832

Fax: 470-254-1243
Office Phone: 470-254-0719 Office Phone: 470-254-6060

LSS Representative Transportation Director Transportation Director

Sherry Johnson SEC Education Director
Nicholas Davis, Special Transportation 

Supervisor 
(Zones 6 & 7/North Fulton)

Charisse Weigner, Special Needs 
Transportation Supervisor (South 

Fulton)

Fulton County
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Address
Palmer-Stone Annex  
1110 N. Emory Street

Oxford, GA 30054 

2109 Newton Drive N.E.
Covington, GA 30015

2109 Newton Drive N.E.
Covington, GA 30015

trimaldi.tony@newton.k12.ga.us Vincent.Keisa@newton.k12.ga.us cummings.kim@newton.k12.ga.us
Office: 770-787-1330 ext: 1226

Fax: 770-784-4947
Main Office: 770-784-2909 5:30 am - 

8:00 pm (best contact for emergencies)
Office: 770-787-1330 Ext: 3904

LSS Representative Transportation Director ransportation Supervisor for Special Need
Tony Trimaldi, Secondary Special 

Education Coordinator
Keisa Vincent Kim Cummings

Address
25 Brooklyn Avenue
Forsyth, GA 31029

25 Brooklyn Avenue
Forsyth, GA 31029

25 Brooklyn Avenue
Forsyth, GA 31029

25 Brooklyn Avenue
Forsyth, GA 31029

Newton County

jenny.rooks@mcschools.org christie.johnston@mcschools.org jake.davis@mcschools.org rae.mcknight@mcschools.org

Office: 478-994-2031 ext: 1601 Office: 478-994-2031 ext: 1602 Office: 478-994-2031 ext: 1046

Monroe County
LSS Representative Secondary LSS Representative Transportation Director Transportation Director

Jenny Rooks, Director of Instructional 
Student Support

Christie Johnston, Coordinator for 
Instructional Student Support

Jake Davis, Transportation Supervisor Rae McKnight, Transportation Supervisor

Tonya.waller@mcssga.org

706-441-0601 ext: 1019

Address

Meriwether County
LSS Representative Transportation Director

Tonya Waller, EdS, Director of 
Exceptional Children Services

770-422-3500 ext: 7240 770-429-3110 ext: 7513

Address
250-B Howard Street
Marietta, GA 30060

Kristal Brown, Director of Special 
Education Prek-12

Jamie Davies, District Administrator for 
Student Services

Support Secondary Level 6-12 and 
behavior programming in the district

Doris Stewart, Special Education 
Transportation Supervisor

kristalbrown@marietta-city.k12.ga.us jdavies@marietta-city.k12.ga.us dorisstewart@marietta-city.k12.ga.us

Address
125 Stewart Drive

Gray, GA 31032
125 Stewart Drive

Gray, GA 31032

Marietta City
LSS Representative Transportation Director

Lauren Sheffield, PhD, Director of 
Program for Exceptional Children

Wendy Vaughn, Transportation Director

lsheffield@jones.k12.ga.us wvaughn@jones.k12.ga.us

Office: 478-986-3020 ext: 245 Office: 478-986-6373

Address
1411 College Street

Monticello, GA 31064
1411 College Street

Monticello, GA 31064
1411 College Street

Monticello, GA 31064

Jones County
LSS Representative Transportation Director

asmcelheney@jasper.k12.ga.us rjackson@jasper.k12.ga.us jtumlin@jasper.k12.ga.us
Office: 706-468-6350 ext: 113

Office: 762-330-2006
762-330-2007 Office: 762-330-2010

Jasper County
LSS Representative Transportation Director Transportation Director

Ashley McElheny, Director of 
Instructional Support Services

Rydell Jackson, Director of Morning 
Transportation

Matt Tumlin, Director of Afternoon 
Transportation/School Safety 

Coordinator
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Number

Name
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Phone 

Number
Office: 770-266-4500 Office: 770-207-3185

Address
200 Double Springs Church Road

Monroe, GA 30656
1820 Hwy 11 North
Monroe, GA 30656

LSS Representative Transportation Director
Karen R. Hooker, Special Education 
Coordinator (Retiring in December) 

Replacement TBD

Pamela (Shellie) Hughes, Special 
Education Transportation Specialist

karen.hooker@walton.k12.ga.us pamela.hughes@walton.k12.ga.us

Office: 706-647-9621
Fax: 706-647-7154

Office: 706-647-4174

Address
205 Civic Center Drive
Thomaston, GA 30286

2559 Yatesville Hwy
Thomaston, GA 30286

Walton County

LSS Representative Transportation Director
Jenna Dunaway, Director of Exceptional 

Children Services
Joan Phillips, Transportation Director

jdunaway@upson.k12.ga.us jphillips@upson.k12.ga.us

Office: 770-860-4229 ext: 10229 Office: 770-860-4232

Address 960 Pine Street NE Conyers, GA  30012
1250 South Main Street

Conyers, GA 30012

Thomaston-Upson County

Rockdale County
LSS Representative Transportation Director

Tara Geiser, Learning Support 
Coordinator

Kathy Mewborn, Operations Manager, 
Special Needs

tgeiser@rockdale.k12.ga.us kmewborn@rockdale.k12.ga.us

Office: 706-485-5381 ext. 5035
Fax: 706-485-3707

Office: 706-485-8547

Address
Putnam County Charter School System 

158 Old Glenwood Springs Road
Eatonton, GA 31024

214 W. Forrest Street
Eatonton, GA 31024

Tiera Bowen, Director of Special 
Programs

Katherine Painter, Special Education 
Specialist

Donald Tuft Dimetria Reid

tiera.bowen@putnam.k12.ga.us katherine.painter@putnam.k12.ga.us donald.tuft@putnam.k12.ga.us dimetria.reid@putnam.k12.ga.us

Address
3236 Atlanta Highway

Dallas, GA 30132
3236 Atlanta Highway

Dallas, GA 30132

Putnam County
LSS Representative Secondary LSS Representative Transportation Director Route Specialist

Erica Turner, ESEP Coordinator Sandra Archer, ESEP Field Coordinator

eturner@paulding.k12.ga.us

Office: 770-443-8000 ext: 20016 Office: 770-443-8035 ext: 10461

Address
34 School Street

Watkinsville, GA 30677
1421 Rays Church Road

Bishop, GA 30621

Paulding County
LSS Representative Transportation Director

Suzanne Korngold, Assistant 
Superintendent of Student Services

Dr. Debra L. Shelton, Director of 
Transportation

skorngold@oconeeschools.org dshelton@oconeeschools.org

Office: 706-769-5130 ext: 1202
Office: 706-769-5130 ext: 1502

Cell: 706-614-2369

Oconee County
LSS Representative Transportation Director
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